Beat: News

Foreign Minister Of Iran Calls On Prime Minister

PM Conveys India's Commitment

New Delhi, India, 15.08.2015, 16:47 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Islamic Republic of Iran, Dr. Mohammad Javad Zarif calling on the Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, in New Delhi on August 14, 2015. The Prime Minister conveyed India's commitment to work with Iran for development of the Chahabahar Port.

The Foreign Minister of Iran Dr. Javad Zarif called on the Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi today. Prime Minister recalled his meeting with President Rouhani of Iran and reiterated that India attached high priority to its relations with Iran.

Prime Minister congratulated Iran for reaching an agreement with P5+1 countries and expressed confidence that it would contribute to greater peace and stability in the region.

Prime Minister conveyed India's commitment to work with Iran for development of the Chahabahar Port that would have far reaching benefit, not only for the people of India and Iran, but also for Afghanistan and the entire Central Asia region. Both exchanged views on the regional developments, including in Afghanistan, West Asia and South Asia.

Foreign Minister Zarif conveyed that Iran considered India its strategic partner and cannot forget the support India extended to Iran during its difficult times. Iran looked forward to working closely in all areas, including connectivity, oil and gas, investments, fertilizers, infrastructure development, among others.

He extended invitation on behalf of the President of Iran for the Prime Minister to visit Iran. Prime Minister agreed to visit Iran at mutually convenient dates to be decided through diplomatic channels.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4872/foreign-minister-of-iran-calls-on-prime-minister.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com